translated into U.S. dollars at the average exchange rates prevailing during the periods presented.

The historical financial statements of Kidsunlimited had been prepared using an April 30 fiscal year-end. In accordance with the rules
of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the periods presented herein must be within 93 days of the Company’s fiscal year end.
Therefore, the statement of operations for Kidsunlimited is presented for the twelve months ended January 31, 2013 for purposes of
combining such statement with the Company’s pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012. The pro forma
statement of operations data for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 includes the unaudited results of the period from January 1,
2013 through April 10, 2013 of Kidsunlimited.

35

Table of Contents

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Kidsunlimited Group Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2013
(In thousands, except for share data)

Bright

Horizons

Kidsunlimited
in US GAAP

(in US $)
Period from

January 1, 2013
through

April 10, 2013
(Date of

Acquisition)
Pro forma

Adjustments
Pro forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 899,599   $ 19,631   $ -   $ 919,230
Cost of services   689,879   15,553   (21)A   705,411

Gross Profit   209,720   4,078   21   213,819
Selling, general and administrative expenses   109,048   8,444   (4,926)C   112,566
Amortization   22,049   325   (100)A   22,274

Income (loss) from operations   78,623   (4,691)   5,047   78,979
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (63,682)   -   -   (63,682)
Interest income   76   -   -   76
Changes in the fair value of interest rate swap   -   95   (95)B   -
Interest expense   (31,463)   (2,705)   2,705 B   (31,463)
(Loss) income before income taxes   (16,446)   (7,301)   7,657   (16,090)
Income tax benefit (expense)   5,114   191   (354)D   4,951

Net (loss) income   (11,332)   (7,110)   7,303   (11,139)
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   (212)   -   -   (212)
Net (loss) income available to Bright Horizons Family

Solutions Inc.   $ (11,120)  $ (7,110)  $ 7,303   $ (10,927)

Accretion of Class L preference   -   -
Accretion of Class L preference for vested options   -   -
Net loss available to common shareholders   $ (11,120)   $ (10,927)

Allocation of net loss to common stockholders—basic
and diluted:

Class L   $ -   $ -
Common   $ (11,120)   $ (10,927)

Loss per share:
Class L—basic and diluted   -   -
Common—basic and diluted   $ (0.18)   $ (0.18)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:

Class L—basic and diluted   -   -
Common—basic and diluted   61,815,607   61,815,607

36

Table of Contents

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Kidsunlimited Group Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except for share data)

Bright

Horizons

Kidsunlimited
in US GAAP

(in US $)
Twelve Months

Ended
January 31, 2013

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Revenue   $1,070,938   $ 67,905   $ -   $1,138,843
Cost of services   825,168   54,323   (77)A   879,414

Gross Profit   245,770   13,582   77   259,429
Selling, general and administrative expenses   123,373   9,168   (267)C   132,274
Amortization   26,933   1,277   2,619 A   30,829

Income (loss) from operations   95,464   3,137   (2,275)   96,326
Interest income   152   -   -   152
Changes in the fair value of interest rate swap   -   388   (388)B   -
Interest expense   (83,864)   (7,737)   7,737 B   (83,864)
Income (loss) before income taxes   11,752   (4,212)   5,074   12,614
Income tax (expense) benefit   (3,243)   43   247 D   (2,953)

Net income (loss)   8,509   (4,169)   5,321   9,661
Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   347   -   -   347
Net income (loss) available to Bright Horizons Family

Solutions Inc.   $ 8,162   $ (4,169)  $ 5,321   $ 9,314
Accretion of Class L preference   79,211   79,211
Accretion of Class L preference for vested options   5,436   5,436
Net loss available to common shareholders   $ (76,485)   $ (75,333)

Allocation of net (loss) income to common stockholders
—basic and diluted:

Class L   $ 79,211   $ 79,211
Class A   $ (76,485)   $ (75,333)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Class L—basic and diluted   59.73   59.73
Class A—basic and diluted   (12.62)   (12.43)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:

Class L—basic and diluted   1,326,206   1,326,206

[…]

condensed financial information, the adjusted income statement of Huntyard has been translated into U.S. dollars at the average exchange
rates prevailing during the period presented. The pro forma acquisition adjustments described in the unaudited pro forma combined
condensed financial information were based on available information and certain assumptions made by us.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information included in this prospectus is not intended to represent what our
results of operations would have been if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2012 or to project our results of operations for any future
period. Since the Company and Huntyard were not under common control or management for any period presented, the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed financial results may not be comparable to, or indicative of, future performance.

40

Table of Contents

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Huntyard Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except for share data)

Bright

Horizons

Huntyard
in US GAAP

(in US $)
from January 1,

2012
through

May 22, 2012
(Date of

Acquisition)
Pro forma

Adjustments
Pro forma
Combined

Revenue  $1,070,938   $ 17,440   $ -   $1,088,378
Cost of services   825,168   12,206   -   837,374

Gross Profit   245,770   5,234   -   251,004
Selling, general and administrative expenses   123,373   1,324   (469)D   124,228
Amortization   26,933   110   869 A   27,912

Income from operations   95,464   3,800   (400)   98,864
Interest income   152   -   -   152
Interest expense   (83,864)   (1,011)   (866)B   (85,741)
Income (loss) before income taxes   11,752   2,789   (1,266)   13,275
Income tax benefit (expense)   (3,243)   (865)   595 C   (3,513)

Net Income (loss)   8,509   1,924   (671)   9,762
Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   347   -   -   347
Net Income (loss) available to Bright Horizons Family

Solutions Inc.  $ 8,162   $ 1,924   $ (671)  $ 9,415
Accretion of Class L preference   79,211   79,211
Accretion of Class L preference for vested options   5,436   5,436
Net loss available to common shareholders  $ (76,485)   $ (75,232)

Allocation of net (loss) income to common stockholders
—basic and diluted:

Class L  $ 79,211   $ 79,211
Class A  $ (76,485)   $ (75,232)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Class L—basic and diluted   59.73   59.73
Class A—basic and diluted   (12.62)   (12.42)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:

Class L—basic and diluted   1,326,206   1,326,206
Class A—basic and diluted   6,058,512   6,058,512